MIKE SCHEAFER CITY OF COSTA MESA MEMBER OF THE CITY COUNCIL

Costa Mesa is a city divided. As a lifelong resident, this troubles me.

When elected I will do all I can to put this sad chapter behind us, rekindle a sense of community, and get back to basics.

Previous city service bears witness to my dedication. My volunteer work with the Lions Club and on the boards of the Costa Mesa Senior Center and Boys & Girls Club reflect my personal values and testify to my commitment to our community.

My City Council goals will be: enforcement of all laws; providing the resources our police and fire need to serve us appropriately and effectively; fixing damaged streets, traffic lights, and other infrastructure elements. I will also continue efforts to increase athletic fields and improve recreational resources. I refuse to destroy existing assets like our public golf course to achieve that goal.

Costa Mesa should be known for its arts, amenities, schools, and overall quality of life, not its foreign policy. Costa Mesa City Councilmembers should solicit and respect public input on all issues. As your Councilmember, I will do exactly that.

A vote for Mike Scheafer is a vote for thoughtful, representative and common-sense government. www.scheafer4cm.com

5031-5